

DYNAVISION LIMITED

Apex Plaza, 5th Floor No. 3, Nungambakkam High Road Chennai - 600 034. INDIA Phone : 044-2826 3651 E-mail : dvl@dynavision.in

30.11.2024

Department of Corporate Services

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroze Jee JeeBhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir,

Scrip Code : BSE: 517238

Sub: Intimation regarding Letter of Confirmation / Issue of duplicate Share Certificates under Regulation 39 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Ref: 44/DVL/2024/25

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the Security and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform you that our RTA has issued "Letter of Confirmation" for the below mentioned shareholder on issue of Duplicate certificates:

| Sl No | Name & Address of the Share Holder | FOLIO No | Share Qty |
|-------|--|-------------|--------------|
| 1 | RAJINDER KUMAR AGGARWAL STREET NO 8 H NO 519, NEW TOWN MOGA, PUNJAB-142 001 | 20940 | 50 |

Kindly take this intimation on record. Thanking you, Yours faithfully, **for DYNAVISION LIMITED**

Rubavathy Christopher Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Membership No. A 29166

DVL

| From: | EInward@IntegratedIndia.in | |
|--------------|---|--|
| Sent: | 28 November 2024 11:20 | |
| То: | DVL | |
| Cc: | dynavision1973@gmail.com; Investors; yuvraj@integratedindia.in | |
| Subject: | COMPLIANCE UNDER REGULATION 39(3) OF SEBI (LODR)REGULATIONS, 2015 | |
| | RELATING TO ISSUE OF DUPLICATE SHARE CERTIFICATES MEMORANDUM OF | |
| | TRANSFERS DATE: 28/11/2024 | |
| Attachments: | LOC.txt; doc28663520241128134021.pdf | |

Dear Sir,

Ref : Compliance under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (LODR)Regulations, 2015 relating to issue of duplicate share certificates.

Meeting date: 28/11/2024

1. Folio No.20940, Share Qty: 50, Name of the share holder : RAJINDER KUMAR AGGARWAL

We are attaching a file (containing the details of Folio for which duplicate share certificates have been processed & LOC) for your approval.

Please note that intimation with regard to issue of duplicate share certificate has to be intimated to the Stock exchanges within 48 hours from the date of issue of duplicate share certificate.

Kindly upload the same from your end through online platform of BSE & NSE.

Thanks & Regards.

D. SATHISH KUMAR

Integrated Registry Management Services Private Limited. 2nd Floor,Kences Towers,No1 Ramakrishna street, North Usman Road,T Nagar, Chennai - 600 017. Phone No.28140801-03,Fax no.28142479 email id:einward@integratedindia.in CIN NO.U65993TN1987PLC014964